

Occupational, Physical, and Speech Therapy Providers

Medicaid NCCI Policy for Otorhinolaryngologic Services

Providers are reminded that according to the Medicaid National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) Coding Policy Manual, Chapter 11, Section H, a single practitioner shall not report CPT codes 92507 and/or 92508 on the same date of service as HCPCS/CPT codes 97129, 97533, or 97130.

Providers are responsible for understanding and complying with the Medicaid NCCI requirements.

Additional information regarding the Medicaid National Correct Coding Initiative is available on the CMS website.

Contact and Website Information

If you have questions, please contact Laurie Nelson, Therapy Program Officer, at (406) 444-4066 or email <u>Laura.Nelson@mt.gov</u>.

For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or (406) 442-1837 or email <u>Montana Provider Relations Helpdesk</u>.

Visit the <u>Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website</u> to access your provider type page. Choose Resources by Provider Type in the left-hand menu.

Visit the <u>Contact Us page</u> on the Provider Information website for additional DPHHS contact numbers.